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FILL COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS:

1. ANY IMPORT MATERIAL OR PROPOSED FILL SHALL BE EVALUATED IN-SITU AT THE SOURCE, BY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, FOR THE PROJECT PRIOR TO THE MATERIAL BEING BROUGHT TO THE
SITE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY REQUIRED TESTING WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

2. FILL MATERIALS SHALL BE SELECT, NON-EXPANSIVE MATERIAL WITH A LIQUID LIMIT LESS THAN 35, A
PLASTICITY INDEX (Pl) NOT LESS THAN 4 NOR GREATER THAN 15 AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN MORE THAN 0.5
PERCENT FIBROUS ORGANIC MATERIALS BY WEIGHT.

3. ALL SELECT MATERIAL SHALL NOT CONTAIN DELETERIOUS MATERIALS AND SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D 698 AND WITHIN 1 PERCENTAGE POINT BELOW TO 3 PERCENTAGE POINTS
ABOVE THE MATERIAL'S OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

EX. BLDG TO REMAIN
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4. COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY PLACING FILL IN APPROXIMATELY 8-INCH THICK, LOOSE LIFTS AND Revision Schedule

COMPACTING EACH LIFT TO AT LEAST THE SPECIFIED MINIMUM DRY DENSITY.
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TEST PER 5,000 SF PER LIFT IS REQUIRED IN BUILDING AREAS.
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W<< =623.04 6. UTILITY TRENCH BACKFILL SHALL BE TESTED AT A RATE OF ONE TEST PER EACH 300 LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH.
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7. IN CASES WHERE MASS FILLS OR UTILITY LINES ARE MORE THAN 10 FEET DEEP, THE FILL/BACKFILL BELOW 10
FEET SHALL BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 100% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D 698 AND WITHIN 2

7

PERCENTAGE POINTS OF THE MATERIAL'S OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. THE PORTION SHALLOWER THAN 10

FEET MAY BE COMPACTED PER 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY OUTLINED IN THE NOTES ABOVE.

8. SUBMITTALS: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COPIES OF THE GEOTECHNICAL TESTING REPORTS FOR ALL PAD
PREPARATION, PAVING, AND UTILITY TRENCH WORK. SUBMITTALS SHALL GO TO: LAZY DOG'S PROJECT
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MANAGER, VOP'S PROJECT MANAGER, AND THE PROJECT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
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ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2009 EDITION) FOR ALL SITE

D IMPROVEMENTS.
2. CURB RAMPS, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES, AND ACCESSIBILITY FOR THE PROJECT SITE SHALL
& CONFORM TO TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (TAS).
- . @)
SW = 623.04 > % 3. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE ON WALKWAYS SHALL BE 1.5%.
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; = MO ey, 4. NO CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN %" SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHOUT A CURB RAMP. CHANGES IN LEVEL

BETWEEN %2 AND 1/2” SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2.

_ 5. CATCH BASIN AND DRAIN INLET GRATES SHALL HAVE SFACES NO GREATER THAN 2" WIDE IN ONE DIRECTION.
= IF GRATINGS HAVE ELONGATED OPENINGS, THEY SHALL BE PLACED SO THE LONG DIMENSION 1S
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

6. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE REQUIRED WHENEVER ACCESSIBLE ACCESS ROUTES CROSS A CURB.

RESTAURANT & BAIR

7. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE REQUIRED WHENEVER SLOPE EXCEEDS 5.0%. MAXIMUM

SLOPE SHALL BE 8.33% WITH LEVEL LANDINGS INSTALLED AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RUN EQUAL TO THE

WIDTH OF THE RAMP, 60”X60” MINIMUM, AND INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 30” OF

VERTICAL RISE. BOTTOM LANDINGS AND INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS WITH DIRECTION CHANGES IN EXCESS OF
ALL GREASE INTERCEPTOR MANHOLE ” .
COVERS, FRAMES AND CLEANOUTS LIDS 30 DEGREES SHALL BE MINIMUM 72" IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. RAMPS AND LANDINGS WITH VERTICAL

SHALL BE SET TO MATCH FINSIHED GRADE SIDE DROP-OFF SHALL HAVE WALLS, RAILINGS, PROTECTIVE SURFACES OR MINIMUM 2” HIGH CURBS.
IN PAVED AREAS. (TYP)
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TO MATCH FINSIHED
GRADE.

8. ALL STAIRS SHALL HAVE A 2” WIDE SLIP RESISTANT, CONTRASTING COLOR STRIPE AND DETECTABLE
WARNING, 1" MAXIMUM FROM NOSING ON ALL TREADS.

9. ALL PAVEMENT CROSS SLOPES (SLOPES PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL) SHALL BE A

MAXIMUM OF 1.5%. ALL RAMPS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 8.33%. ALL LANDINGS AT STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1.5% (BOTH DIRECTIONS). ALL WALKWAYS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM
SLOPE LESS THAN 5.0% IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. ALL MAXIMUM SLOPES ARE ABSOLUTE AND
SUPERSEDE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES STATED IN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS OR ELSEWHERE. THE
CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION OF ADJUSTING GRADES TO ALLOW FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE BUT
SHALL NOT ADJUST GRADES TO LESS THAN 1% SLOPES OR GREATER THAN 1.5%. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY GRADE REVISIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF PAVEMENT

mwﬂm m_\w_w %w_mv AREAS. THE PAVEMENT SLOPES WILL BE REVIEWED AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND PAVEMENT OVER THE

| \\\lmz% MAXIMUM SLOPES SPECIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

SW= _/\_W,HOlIme B 10. REFER TO ADDISON STANDARD DRAWINGS SD-P37 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES ASSOCIATED WITH PEDESTRIAN
- FACILITIES.
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